

TWO (2) YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY FOR AEROSMITH® BRANDED TOOLS, FASTENERS, OR PARTS

Rev. 8/1/2018

The term of this limited warranty is two (2) years from the date of purchase by the original retail purchaser. During this limited warranty period, Aerosmith Fastening Systems will, at its sole discretion and under the terms of this limited warranty; repair or replace the original tool, fastener, or part that is deemed solely by Aerosmith Fastening Systems as having a manufacturing defect. Any replacement tool, fastener or part will retain warranty coverage for the balance of its original warranty period.

The original retail purchaser of the tool, fastener, or part claimed under this warranty must return the complete tool, fastener, or part with transportation prepaid and include positive proof that the tool, fastener, or part is within the warranty period.

Excluded From The Limited Warranty Are The Following:

- A. Failure to use clean, dry, compressed air that is regulated at specified air pressures and not below minimums nor to exceed the maximum air pressure as published within both Aerosmith Fastening Systems' tool specification(s) or operating manuals.
- B. Fuel cells and batteries for cordless, gas-powered tools.
- C. If, at Aerosmith Fastening Systems' sole discretion, there is evidence of abuse, misuse, absence of proper maintenance, or any product modification, the aforementioned will void the entire warranty.
- D. Wear parts such as but not limited to rubber O-rings; seals; bumpers, driver blades; or other wear parts, including bolts and screws not associated with the housing.
- E. Warranty claims that do not include the original purchase receipt, or at Aerosmith's discretion, other positive proof that the tool, fastener or part was purchased within the warranty period.
- F. The use of fasteners that do not fit the tool.

www.AerosmithFastening.com

This warranty is the only warranty for Aerosmith® Brand tools, fasteners, or parts. All other warranties, whether oral, written, express, or implied, including but not limited to, an implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are excluded. A buyer's or user's remedies are solely and exclusively as stated within this warranty. Aerosmith Fastening Systems shall, in no event, be liable for any or all incidental, consequential, indirect, or special damages. At no time whether as result of a breach of contract warranty, tort (including negligence) or otherwise, shall Aerosmith Fastening Systems' liability exceed the original purchase price of the tool, fastener, or part which has given rise to the warranty claim or liability. Any liability connected with the use of a tool, fastener, or part shall terminate upon expiration of the warranty period specified herein.

Aerosmith Fastening Systems

5621 Dividend Road Indianapolis, IN 46241 Toll-Free: 800.528.8183 Tel: 317.243.5959 Fax: 317.390.6980